institution,  safeguarded the hypotheses of justifiable mistakes". 4. Once the harmful 
event and the failure to provide the service are demonstrated, it is understood that 
pecuniary compensation is due as moral damage, the value of which must be 
maintained at R$ 2,811.00 (two thousand, eight hundred and eleven reais) as it 
reflects the principles of reasonableness and proportionality. 5. Civil Appeal known 
and dismissed. 6. Unanimity. (ApCiv 0150622020, Rel. Judge RICARDO TADEU 
BUGARIN DUAILIBE, FIFTH CHAMBER 

Therefore, in view of the various cases of banking infractions committed in recent